

Fripp Inlet Bridge Abutment Repairs

ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS September 3, 2024

Answers to Questions Regarding the Project:

1. Since these questions are due on Sunday, September 1, and during a holiday weekend, can the bid due date be delayed to allow sufficient time for questions to be answered and addressed by potential bidders?

Answer: No, the due date is firm.

2. Is there an established Small/Minority/Women-owned participation percentage for this project?

Answer: Participation is encouraged, but no percentage is required.

3. Can an additional item for Clearing, Grading, and Cleanup at 1 LS be added to the bid form to cover the costs tree removal, minor grading, and cleanup and seeding of the staging areas?

Answer: This should be included in the mobilization/demobilization costs.

4. Will the Contractor awarded the project be required to have a contractor's license for marine class construction?

Answer: Yes.